

July 1, 2025

Company Name: Syuppin Co., Ltd. Representative: Naohiko Ono, CEO and Representative Director

(Code: 3179, Tokyo Stock Exchange PRIME)

Inquiries: Risa Okabe, CFO, CHRO and Director (Phone +81-3-3342-2944)

Notice regarding status of share repurchase

(Share Repurchases Pursuant to the Provision of the Articles of Incorporation under Article 165, Paragraph 2 of the Companies Act)

Syuppin Co., Ltd. hereby announces the status of share repurchases it conducted as follows. These repurchases were executed pursuant to the resolution passed at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on May 9, 2025, to repurchase shares of the Company in accordance with Article 156 of the Companies Act, as applied mutatis mutandis pursuant to Article 165, Paragraph 3 of the same Act.

1. Class of shares repurchased: Shares of the Company's common stock

2. Total number of shares repurchased: 176,900 shares3. Total acquisition cost: 197,009,000 yen

4. Repurchase period
5. Method of repurchases:
6. From June 1, 2025 - June 30, 2025 (settlement date basis)
7. Open market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

(Reference)

- 1. Matters resolved by the Board of Directors on May 9, 2025
 - (1) Type of shares to be repurchased:

Common stock of Syuppin Co., Ltd.

(2) Number of shares to be repurchased:

Up to 1.25 million shares

(Represents up to 5.7 % of the total number of outstanding shares (excluding treasury stock))

(3) Total value of shares to be repurchased:

Up to 1 billion yen

(4) Repurchase period:

From May 14, 2025 to November 28, 2025

(5) Methods of repurchase:

Open market purchase through the Tokyo Stock Exchange

- 2. Cumulative repurchase of shares based on the above resolution of the Board of Directors (as of June 30, 2025)
 - (1) Number of shares repurchased: 311,700 shares
 - (2) Total value of shares repurchased: 347,071,000 yen